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In order to maximize the efficiency of the university’s physical assets, the university’s Space
Committee has approved the following standards for allocating space:

GENERAL INFORMATION

1. The following space allocations will serve as a guide for planning purposes. .

l. OFFICE Net Sqa. Ft.
Senior Administration 225
Professional 150
Department Chair / Director 150
Faculty Office 120
Secretary/Administrator 90
Graduate Student 50

1. OPEN OFFICE PLAN Net Sq. Ft.

(Systems Furniture)

Graduate Student 48
Secretary/Administrator 64
Staff/professional 80

REV. 11/12

OFFICE SUPPORT ALLOWANCE

50 NSF per employee for conference rooms and office support spaces to be
calculated. Do not include graduate student areas in this calculation.
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CLASSROOMS
(per student station)

General Purpose

Teaching laboratory
Highly intensive
Intensive
Moderately intensive
Non-intensive

RESIDENCE HALLS

Standard double room
Complex Coordinator Apt.
Building Lounge
Complex Lounge

Mail Room

Net Sqg.Ft.

18

105.
70
50
33

195-205



