

OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY ARCHITECT

222 South Chapel Street University of Delaware Newark, DE 19716-5801 Ph: 302.831.1744 Fax: 302.831.8249

SPACE STANDARDS

Revised 12/2012

In order to maximize the efficiency of the university's physical assets, the university's Space Committee has approved the following standards for allocating space:

GENERAL INFORMATION

1. The following space allocations will serve as a guide for planning purposes. .

I.	OFFICE	Net Sq. Ft.
	Senior Administration	225
	Professional	150
	Department Chair / Director	150
	Faculty Office	120
	Secretary/Administrator	90
	Graduate Student	50
II.	OPEN OFFICE PLAN (Systems Furniture)	Net Sq. Ft.
	Graduate Student	48

III. OFFICE SUPPORT ALLOWANCE

Secretary/Administrator

Staff/professional

50 NSF per employee for conference rooms and office support spaces to be calculated. Do not include graduate student areas in this calculation.

64

80

REV. 11/12 - 1 -

III.	CLASSROOMS (per student station)	Net Sq.Ft.
	General Purpose	18
	Teaching laboratory	
	Highly intensive	105.
	Intensive	70
	Moderately intensive	50
	Non-intensive	33
IV.	RESIDENCE HALLS	
	Standard double room	195-205
	Complex Coordinator Apt.	
	Building Lounge	
	Complex Lounge	
	Mail Room	

REV. 11/12 - 1 -